Type certificate number:  ULL – 03 / 2009
Holder of  type certificate: CARBON DESIGN s.r.o.
Hradecká 315, Pražské Předměstí 551 01 Jaroměř
Type of UL aircraft:                   FM250 Vampire
Date of supplement issue:                     28.09.2010
Addition a) b)                  :                     31.03.2011
Addition  c)                     :                     14.03.2014
Addition d)                      :                     30.11.2016
TYPE CERTIFICATE SUPPLEMENT No.  ULL 03 / 2009
I. General
1. Type designation: FM250 Vampire
2. Category:    Sport flying equipment, aerodynamically
controlled ultralight aircraft
3. Holder of  type certificate: CARBON DESIGN s.r.o
Hradecká 315 Pražské předměstí 551 01 Jaroměř
4. ID 05285429
5. Producer:               CARBON DESIGN s.r.o
Hradecká 315 Pražské předměstí 551 01 Jaroměř
ID 05285429
6. Application date:     17.6.2006
7. Approval date:    25.11.2009
 II.  Regulations
1. Airworthiness requirements: UL 2-part I., Ultralight aircraft airworthiness
requirements,  Aerodynamically controlled ultralight aircraft, modified regulations
from 17.10.2002.
2. Special conditions:            None
3. Exceptions:              None
III.     Specifications, performance and operational limitations.
1. Type specification: The type is defined by the Type design dated 15.5.2007 and by the
drawings No. FM 250-0-01-01 to FM 250-6-04-23, dated until
31.12.2007.
Description: FM250 Vampire is a two seat single engine cantilever low
wing UL aircraft with side by side seating. The aircraft has an all
composite construction consisting of fiberglass sandwich combined with
carbon rowing spars. The wing is of trapezoid shape with main and Real
wing spars and is equipped with split landing flaps. The landing flap is
of a split type with position 15° and 33°. Tricycle landing gear is of a
nosewheel design equipped with hydraulic disc brakes on the main
wheels. Main landing legs are composite, front landing wheel is
controlled and spring loaded. Tail section has a standard design with
horizontal stabilizer in the fuselage axis. Integral fuel tanks are placed in
the wings, Equipment: To receive the UL aircraft airworthiness
certificate, every produced aircraft must be equipped with basic
instruments, in accordance with airworthinees requirements stated in the
chapter II. Regulations.
Basic technical specifications.
Wing span …………………………………..   7.8    m
Lenght ………………………………………   6.049 m
Height ………………………………………
Wing
 2.164 m
Wing area……………………………………         10,05  m2
Airfoil ………………………………………          MS 313